Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 05-01-2003



F

ETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Patent and Trademark Office

	102436	6093 Attorney Docket No.: 81839.0138
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Ad	Name of conveying party(ies):  Hitoshi NOGUCHI Yoshihiro KUBOTA  ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Execution Date: February 24 <sup>th</sup> and 28 <sup>th</sup> respectively	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  SHIN-ETSU Chemical Co., Ltd. 6-1, Ohtemachi, 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executable.  A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A  Additional numbers attack  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Anthony J. Orler, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	ution date of the application is: February 28, 2003  B. Patent No.(s) N/A
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct  Ying Chen	et and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: April 23, 2003
Ма	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  iil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info  003 ECOOPER 00000076 10421562  Box Assignments  Box Assignments  Washington,	sioner for Patents gnments

## ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGN	INICIAI			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inven	tor(s) (1) (2) (3) (4)	Hitoshi No Yoshihiro	_	(5) (6) (7) (8)		
			considerations p	aid to each of		and other good and want of the undersigned agrover to	
(9) (10)	Insert name of Assigned Insert state of Incorpora Assignee	, ,	Shin-Etsu Japan	Chemical	Co., Ltd.		
(11)	Insert address of Assign	ree (11)	of 6-1, Oht (hereinafter desi interest in the in-	gnated as the A	ssignee) the entir	iyoda-ku, Tok e worldwide right, title :	kyo, Japan and
(12)	Insert identification of In such as Title, Case Nun Foreign Application Nun	nber or	for which the und	dersigned has (h America and al	ave) executed and patent application	No. 2002-123 application for patent ons in foreign countries	in the
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	f (13)	on				
	The undersigned uing United States and for nection with such application.	oreign applicatio	ns for the above-	identified invent	ion and also to e	riginal, reissue, divisior xecute separate assign	nal and nments
	The undersigned ed concerning this application obtaining evidence	ication or contir	nuation or divisio	n thereof and t	nnection with an cooperate with	y interference which n the Assignee in eve	nay be ry way
conne	The undersigned ction with claims or provi	agree(s) to exec sions of the Inte	cute all papers ar rnational Convent	id documents ar tion for Protectio	id perform any a n of Industrial Pr	ct which may be neces operty or similar agreer	sary in nents.
United	4) The undersigned States patent to the Ass	- ,	form all affirmati	ve acts which m	ay be necessar	to obtain a grant of	a valid
said A	5) The undersigned as of the United States re ssignee, as Assignee of therein assigned, and the state of the	sulting from said the entire intere	d application or ar est, and hereby co	ny division or div ovenants that he	isions or continu has (they have)	ng applications thereof full right to convey the	f to the
STUAI STEFA O'ROU FU HS desira	HERLACHER, Reg. No. RT T. LANGLEY, Reg. EN C. PETERSON, Reg. No. KIRCHANSKI, Reg. I JRKE, Reg. No. 41,226; SU, Reg. No. 45,723 thole in order to comply with the state of the	23,009; ALFREI No. 33,940; MIO No. 36,238; WI No. 36,568; DAN E. MATTHEW ( e power to inso th the rules of th	D A. D'ANDREA, CHAEL BYORICH BYORICH BYORICH BYORICH BYOR, Reg. NOT THE BYORICH BY	JR., Reg. No. 2 (, Reg. No. 34, IT, Reg. No. 36, No. 38,229; Woo. 42,278; LAW nment any furth atent and Trade	7,752; WILLIAM 131; CAROL W. ,312; STEVEN K EI-NING YANG, RENCE J. McCL er identification mark Office for re	BURTON, Reg. No. 3. BARTON, Reg. No. 3. Reg. No. 38,690; SAF URE, Reg. No. 44,228 which may be necess ecordation of this docur	29,664; 85,465; 86,445; RAH S. B; WEI- sary or ment.
Date:	Feb. 24, 2003	Signature of In	ventor 1 <u>) di</u>	toshi Ne	guchi	Market Market Control of the Control	
Date:	Feb. 28, 2003	Signature of In-	ventor 2	shihiro	Kubath		national programme and the second
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor 3				
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor 4			to the second se	
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor 5				

WLA - 81925/3 - #108325 v1

Date:

PATENT REEL: 014005 FRAME: 0132

Signature of Inventor 6\_\_\_\_\_